

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DEEMED UNIVERSITY, KARAD.

(Declared U/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956 vide Notification No. F.9-15/2001-U.3 of the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India.)

Karad, Dist. Satara (Maharashtra State) Pin: 415 110

Tel: 02164 –241555-8 Fax: 02164 243272/242170

POST GRADUATE ADMISSION NOTICE

All India Entrance Test for Admission to Post-Graduate Medical, Dental Course **PGM AIET–2016 & PGD AIET-2016** in Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Deemed University, Karad.

Degree / Diploma Seats : Medical :-

M. D. - General Medicine, Anesthesiology, Pediatrics, Dermatology, Community Medicine, Radiodiagnosis, Pharmacology, Microbiology, Pathology, Physiology, Anatomy, Biochemistry
 M. S. - Orthopedics, Obs./Gyn., General Surgery ENT, Ophthalmology
 Diploma - D.G.O., D.M.R.D., D.C.H., D. Ortho, D.A.

Degree Seats: <u>Dental</u>: Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Prosthodontics & Crown & Bridge, Periodontology, Oral Pathology & Microbiology & Forensic Odontology.

Centre for Entrance Test	Basic Eligibility	Date & Time of	Availability of	a.	Price of Brochure
	Criteria	Entrance Test	Application Forms	b.	Entrance Test Fee
Karad	M.B.B.S. (From MCI recognized Institute) B.D.S. (From DCI recognized Institute)	17th December 2015 2.00 pm. To 5.00 pm 2.00 pm. To 3.30 pm	From 2 nd November 2015	a. b.	Rs. 1000/- Rs. 2000/-

Online Applications should be submitted as per the instructions on the website.

Note :- Duly filled application form should be submitted at the university office in person or by post along with a DD of Rs 3000/-. Demand Draft to be drawn on any Bank, in the name of **Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences University**, **payable at Karad**.

For Further details and regular updates log on to our website – <u>www.kimsuniversity.in</u>